MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN

iron
G-X 260 NiCr 4 2,
X15 CrNiSi 25 20 400 50-150
Cast iron G-X 300 CrMo
15 3 55 HRc 50-120
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
319 318
DESIGNATION D d H Z AVAILABILITY
XTSM-D40-A16-Z4-LNKU12-PRE 40 16 40 4
XTSM-D50-A22-Z5-LNKU12-PRE 50 22 40 5
XTSM-D63-A22-Z6-LNKU12-PRE 63 22 50 6
XTSM-D80-A27-Z7-LNKU12-PRE 80 27 50 7
XTSM-D100-A32-Z8-LNKU12-PRE 100 32 50 8
XTSM-D125-A40-Z9-LNKU12-PRE 125 40 63 9
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT840 XT930

LNKU1206
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
319 318
DESIGNATION D D1 D L AVAILABILITY
H-SASF90-1616-T2-0904-125  16  16 2 125
H-SASF90-2020-T3-0904-125 20 20 3 125
H-SASF90-2525-T4-0904-125 20 20 4 125
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT480 XT930-C
W F S r L MIN MAX MIN MAX
LNKX090408 12.0 3.8 8.2  0.8 14.0 0.07 0.30 0.50  3.50
SCREW - SCREW FOR LNKX09
90 DEGREE LEAD ANGLE INSERT - 4 CUTTING EDGES
HIGH RAKE ALLOWS FOR SMOOTH OPERATION
SUITABLE FOR POCKET, FACE, SLOT,ANGLED & SHOULDER MILLING
SHELL MILL CUTTER
LNKX0904
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
321 320
DESIGNATION D d H Z AVAILABILITY
H-SASF90-D40-04-16-1205R 40 16 40 4
H-SASF90-D50-05-22-1205R 50 22 40 5
H-SASF90-D63-06-27-1205R 63 22 50 6
H-SASF90-D80-07-27-1205R 80 27 50 7
H-SASF90-D100-08-32-1205R 100 32 50 8
H-SASF90-D125-09-40-1205R 125 40 63 9
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT480 XT930 XT930-C
W F S r L MIN MAX MIN MAX
LNKX120508 10.0 3.8 9.15 0.8 13.7 0.07 0.2 1 6
DESIGNATION D d Z L AVAILABILITY
H-SASF90-2525-T2-1205-120 25  25 2 120
H-SASF90-3232-T3-1205-160 32 32 3 160
H-SASF90-4040-T4-1205-200 40 40 4 200
SCREW - SCREW M4 FOR LNKU12
90 DEGREE LEAD ANGLE INSERT - 4 CUTTING EDGES
HIGH RAKE ALLOWS FOR SMOOTH OPERATION
SUITABLE FOR POCKET, FACE, SLOT,ANGLED & SHOULDER MILLING
SHELL CUTTER
END MILL TYPE
LNKX1205
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
321 320
DESIGNATION D D1 L Z AVAILABILITY
H-SASF90-D50-04-22-1706R 50  22 40 4
H-SASF90-D63-05-27-1706R 63 27 50 5
H-SASF90-D80-07-27-1706R 80 27 50 6
H-SASF90-D100-08-32-1706R 100 32 50 7
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT480 XT930-C
W F S r L MIN MAX MIN MAX
LNKX170608 11.2 4.7 10.4  0.8 16.7 0.07 0.2 1 10
SCREW - SCREW FOR LNKX17
90 DEGREE LEAD ANGLE INSERT - 4 CUTTING EDGES
HIGH RAKE ALLOWS FOR SMOOTH OPERATION
SUITABLE FOR POCKET, FACE, SLOT,ANGLED & SHOULDER MILLING
SHELL MILL CUTTER
 LNKX1706
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
323 322
DESIGNATION D d H Z AVAILABILITY
XTSM-D50-A22-Z4-SDMT1204 50 22 40 4
XTSM-D63-A22-Z5-SDMT1204 63 22 50 5
XTSM-D80-A27-Z6-SDMT1204 80 27 50 6
XTSM-D100-A32-Z7-SDMT1204 100 32 50 7
XTSM-D125-A40-Z8-SDMT1204 125 40 50 8
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT820 XT830

Insert Details
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
323 322
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS
AVAILABILITY
ØD ØD1 ØD2 ØD Ød1 Ød2 H E  a b
XTSM-D40-Z2-SNMU1206- 88° 40 52 48 22 17.5 11 40 21 6.3 10.4
XTSM-D50-Z4-SNMU1206- 88° 50 65 48 22 18 11 40 21 6.3 10.4
XTSM-D63-Z5-SNMU1206- 88° 63 82 70 27 20 13 50 24 7 12.4
XTSM-D80-Z7-SNMU1206- 88° 80 102 78 32 45 - 50 30 8 14.4
XTSM-D100-A32-Z7- SNMU1206-88° 100 127 89 40 55 63 33 9 16.4
XTSM-D125-A40-Z9- SNMU1206-88° 125 162 110 40 55 63 33 9 16.4
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT430 XT840 XT930-C

CUTTER DIAMETER AVAILABLE FROM 50 TO 125MM
SHELL MILL CUTTER
SNMU1206
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
325 324
DESIGNATION ØD Ød L Z AVAILABILITY
XTSM-D50-A22-Z4-WNMX08-PRE 50 22 40 4
XTSM-D63-A22-Z4-WNMX08-PRE 63 22 40 4
XTSM-D63-A22-Z5-WNMX08-PRE 63 22 40 5
XTSM-D80-A27-Z5-WNMX08-PRE 80 27 50 5
XTSM-D80-A27-Z7-WNMX08-PRE 80 27 50 7
XTSM-D100-A32-Z7-WNMX08-PRE 100 32 50 7
XTSM-D100-A32-Z9-WNMX08-PRE 100 32 50 9
XTSM-D125-A40-Z8-WNMX08-PRE 125 40 63 8
XTSM-D160-A40-Z10-WNMX08-PRE 160 40 63 10
DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS FEED (MM/
TOOTH) DEPTH OF CUT(MM)
XT125 XT430 XT820 XT840 XT930-C XK3215

WNMX08
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
Insert Details
MI
LL
IN
G
MI
LL
IN
G
325 324
DESIGNATION ØD ØD F Z AVAILABILITY
XTSM-D50-Z4-XNEX08-90 50 22 40 4
XTSM-D63-Z6-XNEX08-90 50 22 40 5
XTSM-D80-Z7-XNEX08-90 63 27 40 6
XTSM-D100-Z8-XNEX08-90 80 27 50 7
XTSM-D125-Z10-XNEX08-90 100 32 50 8

Ins
er
ts(
z)
DIMENSION
AVAILABILITY
DC DC
OM
N
DC
SF
MS
OA
L LF AP
MX CRKS H
XMH-XDMT11-16-M8-2T 2 16 8.5 14.7 42 25
10
M8x1.25 12
XMH-XDMT11-20-M10-3T 3 20 10.5 18.7 48 30 M10x1.5 15
XMH-XDMT11-25-M12-4T 4 25 12.5 23 56 35 M12x1.75 19
XMH-XDMT11-32-M16-4T 4 32 17 30 62 40 M16x2.05 24
STOCKABLE NON STOCKABLE
Tool Holder Dimensions
DESIGNATION NO. OF
INSERTS
DIMENSIONS
AVAILABILITY
DC DCONMS DHUB OAL APMX
XTSM-D50-A22-Z4-XDMT17 4 50
22
45
40 15
XTSM-D50-A22-Z5-XDMT17 5 50
XTSM-D63-A22-Z5-XDMT17 5 63
50
XTSM-D63-A22-Z6-XDMT17 6 63
Other cutter diameter available on request.